ROUND ROCK TEXAS

City of Round Rock

City Council - Packet Briefing

Meeting Agenda

Craig Morgan, Mayor
Rene Flores, Mayor Pro-Tem, Place 2
Michelle Ly, Place 1
Matt Baker, Place 3
Frank Ortega, Place 4
Writ Baese, Place 5
Hilda Montgomery, Place 6

Tuesday, April 20, 2021

7:30 AM

City Council Chambers, 221 East Main St.

SPECIAL NOTE:

Pursuant to the March 16, 2020 proclamation issued by Governor Abbott, this meeting will be held in person and by video conference in order to advance the public health goal of limiting face-to-face meetings (also called "social distancing") to slow the spread of COVID-19.

Some Council Members will be present in the City Council chambers while others may attend via Zoom video conferencing. Members of the public are able to speak during Citizen Communication and public hearings by attending the meeting in person in the City Council chambers, however those members of the public that do not want to attend the meeting in person are able to speak via videoconferencing.

This meeting is also viewable live online at www.roundrocktexas.gov/tv, and on Spectrum Channel 10 and U-Verse Channel 99.

- A. CALL MEETING TO ORDER
- B. ROLL CALL
- C. CITIZEN COMMUNICATION

[Pursuant to Texas Government Code, Section 551.007 which allows the public to speak for a total of three (3) minutes on any of the agenda items listed below - excluding any executive sessions.]

- D. STAFF BRIEFING:
- D.1 Consider staff briefings and Council member discussion and/or questions regarding items on the agenda for the April 22, 2021 City Council meeting.

City of Round Rock Paae 1 of 2

E. PRESENTATIONS/DISCUSSIONS:

- E.1 Consider a presentation and update from the Round Rock Chamber.
- E.2 Consider a presentation regarding a potential façade and site improvement grant program as part of the City's commercial revitalization program.

F. ADJOURNMENT

POSTING CERTIFICATION

I certify that this notice of the Round Rock City Council Meeting was posted on the 16th day of April 2021 at 5:00 p.m. as required by law in accordance with Section 551.043 of the Texas Government Code.

/ORIGINAL SIGNED/ Meagan Spinks, Deputy City Clerk

City of Round Rock Page 2 of 2